

1 CS 403/21 BIMLA
DUTT Vs. HINA GUAR

19.03.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff on call at 10.32am.
Defendant in person.

Order, dated 15.10.2024 has not been complied with by the plaintiff so far. Even, Counsel is stated to be busy in some other Court. Let the appropriate steps be taken, immediately, with copy to other side in advance and against receipt, in terms of Order, dated 15.10.2024, for further consideration in the matter, on **06.08.2025**. Last opportunity is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.03.2025