

ARUSHI SUNEJA AND ORS. Vs. Delhi Development
Authority

01.04.2026

Pr. Sh. Deepanshu Suneja, brother of plaintiff, in person.

Sh. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DDA.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is unable to attend the proceedings due to personal difficulty.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for arguments on the aspect of valuation, on 01.06.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/01.04.2026