

11 CS 403/21
BIMLA DUTT Vs. HINA GUAR
CNR No. DLET01-005866-2021

28.07.2026

Present: Sh. Kanhaiya Lal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith father in law of plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Tripathi, Ld. counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff filed.
Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff filed. Advance copy has
already been supplied.

PW-1 is not present today.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the
ground that the witness is not available today. Matter is
adjourned subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to the
defendant. Cost paid.

Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on **19.08.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/28.07.2026